

25.05.2018

Present: None for the petitioner.
 R-1 with Sh. Pramod Tiwari, Advocate.

R-2/owner has not been produced from Alwar Jail, Rajasthan and Ct. Surender Kumar, No.781, Alwar Police Line, Rajasthan is present and submits that R-1 has not been produced today due to lack of escorting guards.

List the matter for further proceedings on **04.06.2018**. R-2 is directed to be produced on that date. Let written explanation of the concerned Jail Superintendent be also called for non production of R-2 today and notice be given dasti to the above Constable.

Court notice to the petitioner be also issued for amicable settlement, if any, and IO be also summoned for the date fixed.

(M.K. NAGPAL)
Judge/MACT, New Delhi
25.05.2018