

13.05.2019

Present: Ms. Kanta Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.  
R-1 in person.  
None for the other respondents.

No PW is present or summoned for today.

Hence, at request, list the matter for RPE as well as for compliance of previous directions regarding opening of bank account etc. by the petitioner on **09.10.2019**. Advance copy of the affidavit and documents be supplied to the opposite counsels atleast a week before the date fixed. Steps for summoning witnesses, if any, be also taken in advance.

**(M.K. NAGPAL)**  
**Judge/MACT, New Delhi**  
**13.05.2019**