

MACP No. 30/17
Kavita Sharma Vs. Harsh & Ors.

09.10.2019

Present: Ms. Kanta Choudhary, Counsel for the petitioner.
None for the respondents.

PW2 Ms. Kavita Sharma has been examined, cross examined and discharged. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has closed the petitioner evidence.

At request, put up the matter for RE/examination of petitioner, final arguments as well as for compliance of previous directions regarding opening of bank account etc. on **15.01.2020**.

Let the parties to file their written submissions in Form VI-B by the next date of hearing.

(M.K.Nagpal)
Judge/MACT, New Delhi
09.10.2019