

15.01.2020

Present: Ms. Kanta Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.
None for the respondents.

No witness is present or summoned on behalf of the respondents. R-2 was earlier produced from JC from Alwar Jail, Rajasthan, where he was detained in some criminal case. However, no WS on behalf of the respondents is stated to have been filed in this case. Even none is present today despite calls on their behalf. Hence, RE is being closed.

List the matter for examination of the petitioner regarding financial needs, final arguments, filing of calculations as well as for compliance of previous order regarding opening of bank account on 04.03.2020.

Let a report be also called from IO regarding status of proceedings being conducted, if any, for repossession of offending vehicle for said date.

(M.K. NAGPAL)
Judge/MACT, New Delhi
15.01.2020