

M.A.C.T No.30/17
Kavita Sharma Vs. Harsh

07.02.2026

Present : None for petitioner.
 Mr. Vishwanath Pratap Singh, Ld. Counsel for respondent
 no. 1.
 Mr. Praveen Arya, Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 2.

As no one has appeared on behalf of the petitioner, matter is
adjourned for arguments on the pending applications to 03.06.2026.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
Judge/ PO, MACT-01
New Delhi, 07.02.2026